TOWN OF CAMPTON PLANNING BOARD April 14, 2009 MINUTES

The Planning Board met this date with Marsh Morgan, Acting Chairman & Ex-Officio, Greg Jencks, Secretary, Harry Hughen, Alternate and Kelly Bolger, Alternate.

Marsh Morgan opened the meeting at 6:30 PM.

First on the agenda, the minutes for the March 17, 2009 meeting. Marsh Morgan made a motion to approve the minutes for the March 17, 2009 Planning Board meeting. Greg Jencks seconded the motion. The Planning Board voted in affirmative, unanimously.

Next on the agenda, the Work Session notes of the April 7, 2009 meeting. Greg Jencks made a motion to approve the minutes for the Work Session notes for the April 7, 2009 meeting. The Planning Board voted in affirmative, unanimously.

Next on the agenda, the GIS update. Ron and May did a map presentation of the Shoreland Protection, showing the rivers and ponds that are affected by the Shoreland Protection Act. The rivers are Pemigewasset River and the Mad River, the ponds are Bog Pond, Campton Pond, Secret Pond, Big Perch Pond, Little Perch Pond and Milo Pond. No one seems to know where Milo Pond is. A Shoreland Protection map will be made up with the roads, rivers and ponds. Greg asked if they could show the different zones that a property is located in. May said that the Zoning Map layer would show the different zones the property was located in. The map will also show the Shoreland buffer zone of 50 feet, 150 feet and 250 feet. May asked the Planning Board what they would like to see on the maps for future subdivisions. The Board said that they would like to see Wetlands, Grades (over 30%), Soils, Rivers, streams and Flood Plain.

Next on the agenda, the North Country Council Representative from Planning Board. Harry Hughen said that he would like to be the Representative from the Planning Board.

Next on the agenda, the Planning Board discussed the Junkyard schedule. The Junkyard schedule will be on the agenda for the Board of Selectmen to set some dates.

The Planning Board adjourned at 7:15 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

May Brosseau Campton Planning Board

/mb